CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 03-20-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT OF THE FY20 BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF \$97,000 FOR THE REPAIR OF THE POOL BUILDING AND \$200,000 FOR REPAIRS TO THE PWSSC DOCK AND THE LOADING DOCK.

WHEREAS, The Council of the City of Cordova has adopted the City Operating Budget and appropriated funds for FY20 for the period of January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, The City of Cordova had the following amendments to the FY20 budget that were unrecognized at the time of adoption. Both of these projects were in the FY19 budget and were not completed by 12/31/19. This amendment re-appropriates the funds to complete the projects in FY20. The funds will be appropriated in following line items.

Line Items#	Current	Proposed	Adjusted	Description
401-397-41095	61,787	158,787	97,000	Reserve Funds Budgeted
401-702-55026	-0-	97,000	97,000	Pool Repairs
602-397-41095	-0-	200,000	200,000	Reserve Funds Budgeted
602-420-55010	-0-	200,000	200,000	Structure Repairs

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Cordova, does hereby authorize amendment of the FY20 Budget in the amount of \$297,000 as listed above.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 18th DAY OF MARCH 2020.

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk